Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing

10/02/2002 LMUFLLER 00000035 230130 1978942 01 FC#481 40.00 CH

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0498

	5-1997 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office.
To the Honombile Commissioner of Pater	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Starwave Corporation  13810 S.E. Eastgate Way Suite 400  Bellevie, WA 98005  MRI 5-2-97  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Washington  Other  didional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Cecution Date: April 23, 1997  Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: ABC/Starwave Partners  Internal Address: 13810 S.E. Eastgate Way, Suite 400
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,978,942 2,041,058  attached? Cityes Mi-No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Jessica Stone Levy  Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP  5000 Columbia Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 60.00  Enclosed  C. Authortzed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:701 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ETHS SPACE  620 ER 05/09/97 1978942  0 481 40.00 CK  maxion is true and confect and any attached copy is a true copy  1 ca, force Long 4/29/97  Signature RADI MAR Rate
Name of Person Signing	Signature YRADEMAR (A10 )

REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0499

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS,	Starwave Corporation	, a Washington cor	poration of 13810 S.	E. Eastgate
Way, Suite 400, Bell	evue, Washington 98	005 ("Assignor"), l	nas adopted and used	and is using
the marks shown on	the attached Schedule	"A" for which Ass	ignor has obtained re	egistrations in
	ent and Trademark Of			e dates as
shown on Schedule "	'A"; and ABC NUVS / STAN	1.	W8 101/12	
	ABONENS/STAN	will Puthers	1 1 341.	

WHEREAS, ABC/Starwave Partners, a general partnership of the state of New York of 13810 S.E. Eastgate Way, Suite 400, Bellevue Washington 98005 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

DATED this 23 day of April, 1997.

STARWAVE CORPORATION

Curt D. Blake, Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

: \$\$.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Curt D. Blake is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the Secretary of Starwave Corporation to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 17 day of Apr. 1, 1997.

Votary Public

My Appointment Expires: 77978

Regarding at Reduced

TRADEMARK REEL: 1585 FRAME: 0945

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0500

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS	
MR. SHOWBIZ	1,978,942	June 4, 1996	35	
MR. SHOWBIZ	2,041,058	February 25, 1997	42	

J-XSF\34840-00.0010/RP3\77-DOC

RECORDED: 05/02/1997

**RECORDED: 09/30/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1585 FRAME: 0946

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0501